Additional Terms and Conditions of Service - 360° Virtual Tour Recording (the "Additional Terms")

As of the date set forth below, Customer hereby agrees that:

The Knot Worldwide Inc., owner of the WeddingPro platform ("WeddingPro") and the WeddingWire and The Knot brands ("TKWW"), hereby grants to the business or individual purchasing TKWW goods or services ("Customer," "Venue," or "You") a limited, non-exclusive license to display the 360° Virtual Tour Recording provided by TKWW (the "Materials") on Customer's WeddingWire and/or The Knot storefront(s), subject to the following conditions:

- 1. You may not modify, copy, distribute, sell, embed on (including framing) or link to any third party site, remove any copyright or other marking, host, or otherwise use the Materials in any way other than on Your WeddingWire and/or The Knot storefront, including that You may not use the Materials on any website or application other than Your WeddingWire and/or The Knot storefront. You may not use the Materials in any other manner except as expressly stated herein, unless you obtain TKWW's prior written consent (in its sole discretion) to such use. You agree to notify TKWW immediately if You receive or are offered a copy or derivative of the Materials from any party other than TKWW.
- 2. These Additional Terms are incorporated into and are made a part of those TKWW Terms of Purchase and those TKWW, WeddingWire and/or The Knot Terms of Use, as applicable, that were agreed to by the Customer upon purchase of Customer's WeddingPro membership (collectively, the "Membership Terms") and Customer's use of the Materials pursuant to these Additional Terms is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in Membership Terms.
- 3. Customer's use of the Materials shall be coterminous with Customer's WeddingPro membership commencing on the date of first use of the Materials. The license grant to Customer for the Materials shall terminate immediately upon expiration or termination of Customer's WeddingPro membership under the Membership Terms. Notwithstanding the foregoing, TKWW may terminate Customer's license to the Materials at any time and for any reason and without liability to Customer, including without limitation prior to the expiration of Customer's WeddingPro membership. Upon termination of the license grant, Customer must cease all use or display of the Materials.
- 4. Except for the limited right to use the Materials as set forth herein, Customer obtains no other right or license to the Materials._____
- Customer shall provide a minimum of 48 hours prior written notice to TKWW (via email) if Customer needs to cancel or reschedule the recording of the Customer's venue. If Customer cancels or reschedules any appointment less than 48 hours prior to the scheduled appointment date, then Customer will be charged a \$150 cancellation fee. _____
- 6. Customer acknowledges that it is Customer's responsibility to monitor the weather forecast leading up to the tour appointment. You will contact TKWW no later than 48 hours prior to Your scheduled appointment should You have any concerns about the weather or other conditions on the scheduled date. If there is inclement weather

during Your scheduled tour appointment, You understand outdoor spaces will not be included in Your venue's tour.

- The Customer venue must be staged and ready, as determined by TKWW in its discretion, at the scheduled start time of the tour appointment. If the venue is not ready within 30 minutes of the scheduled start time of the appointment, TKWW reserves the right to treat this as a cancellation and You will be charged a \$150 cancellation fee._____
- Customer acknowledges and agrees that the Materials are deemed "Submitted Information" by the Customer under Section 12 of the TKWW Terms of Use.
- Customer acknowledges and agrees that TKWW shall not be responsible for any costs associated with the setup or preparation for any venue for any reason, including in the event of a cancellation or rescheduling of any appointment by Customer or photographer. Customer agrees to the Additional Terms above. _____
- 10. You further acknowledge that each venue receives one complimentary virtual tour. **Re**shoots will not be granted for any reason other than a major renovation (as reasonably determined by TKWW in its sole discretion) of the venue.

Customer agrees to the Additional Terms above.

Accepted (Sign): _____

Venue Name:

Signer Name: _____

Date: _____